SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 14490/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2022 in WP No. 25917/2021 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Indore)

SPECIAL POLICE ESTABLISHMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No.85600/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.85601/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 15-05-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv.

Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that against the judgment of the relied upon order notice has been issued in SLP [Crl.] No.5121/2023.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [Crl.] No.5121/2023.

(ASHA SUDNRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR CUM PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)