SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 15552/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-12-2022 in WA No. 1252/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.P At Indore)

SPECIAL POLICE ESTABLISHMENT UJJAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANAGING DIRECTOR M. P. PASCHIM KSHETRA VIDYUT VITRAN CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 94886/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 94887/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 26-06-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR
Mr. Akash Nandolia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag along with SLP(Crl.) Diary No. 41491/2022.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR