SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL)...... Diary No. 24260/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2022 in WP No. 13596/2021 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Indore)

SPECIAL POLICE ESTABLISHMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO.118316/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.118314/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA NO.118315/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Aakash Nandolia, Adv. Ms. Sagun Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 5121 of 2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR